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SMU FOOTBALL

OFFENSE
QB	 7	 Shane Buechele	 (6-1, 207, JR-GT) 
	 9	 William Brown	 (6-3, 220, SO-1L) 

RB	 5	 Xavier Jones	 (5-11, 208, SR-3L)
	 2	 Ke’Mon Freeman	 (5-11, 220, SR-3L)

LT	 71	 Jaylon Thomas	 (6-3, 312, SO-1L)
	 79	 Danielson Ike	 (6-6, 338, FR-HS)

LG	 75	 Hayden Howerton	 (6-3, 290, JR-2L)
	 74	 Braxton Webb	 (6-4, 305, JR-SQ)

C	 77	 Alan Ali		  (6-4, 295, SO-1L)
	 75	 Hayden Howerton	 (6-3, 290, JR-2L)

RG	 57	 Cobe Bryant	 (6-5, 320, JR-JC) or
	 72	 Nick Dennis	 (6-3, 327, SR-1L)

RT	 78	 Beau Morris	 (6-6, 295, JR-1L)
	 57	 Cobe Bryant	 (6-5, 320, JR-JC)

WR	 8	 Reggie Roberson, Jr.	 (6-0, 200, JR-1L)
	 13	 Judah Bell		 (6-3, 215, SO-1L)

WR	 3	 James Proche	 (6-0, 193, SR-3L)
	 4	 Tyler Page	 (5-11, 193, JR-2L)

WR	 22	 Myron Gailliard	 (5-9, 181, SR-3L)
	 1	 CJ Sanders	 (5-9, 183, SR-RS)

TE	 83	 Kylen Granson	 (6-3, 235, JR-TR)
	 14	 Ryan Becker	 (6-5, 248,SR-3L)
	 81	 Ben Redding	 (6-4, 237, SO-1L)

MUSTANG DEPTH CHART

DEFENSE
DE	 35	 Delontae Scott	 (6-5, 250, SR-3L)
	 22	 Tyeson Neals	 (6-2, 265, JR-2L) or
	 38 	 Toby Ndukwe	 (6-2, 240, SO-1L)

NT	 51	 Pono Davis	 (6-2, 298, SR-2L)
	 91	 Terrance Newman	 (5-11, 315, SO-1L)

DT	 96	 Zach Abercrumbia	 (6-2, 286, SR-GT)
	 10	 Demerick Gary	 (6-2, 287, SR-3L) 
	 68	 Chris Biggurs	 (6-2, 295, SR-3L)

DE	 97	 Turner Coxe	 (6-2, 247, SO-1L)
	 54	 Gerrit Choate	 (5-11, 236, JR-1L) or
	 90	 Nelson Paul	 (6-1, 220, FR-HS)

LB	 2	 Patrick Nelson	 (6-0, 216, SR-1L)
	 24	 Jimmy Phillips, Jr.	 (6-0, 224, SO-1L) or
	 32	 JC Rispress	 (5-10, 193, SO-1L)

LB	 14	 Richard Moore	 (6-0, 226, SR-1L)
	 50	 Richard McBryde	 (6-1, 232, SR-GT) 
	 43	 Brian Holloway	 (5-11, 205, SO-JC)

LB	 3	 Delano Robinson	 (6-0, 238, JR-2L)
	 9	 Shaine Hailey	 (5-11, 215, JR-2L)

CB	 5	 Ar’mani Johnson	 (5-11, 177, SO-SQ)
	 7	 Robert Hayes, Jr.	 (6-0, 190, SR-1L) or
	 29	 Justin Guy-Robinson	 (5-10, 180, SO-1L) 

S	 23	 Rodney Clemons	 (6-0, 205, SR-3L)
	 11	 Chevin Calloway	 (5-10, 190, SO-TR)
	 21	 Donald Clay	 (6-0, 190, FR-HS)

S	 16	 Trevor Denbow	 (5-11, 225, JR-1L)
	 18	 Chace Cromartie	 (6-0, 180, FR-HS)

CB	 26	 Brandon Stephens	 (6-0, 206, JR-GT)
	 28	 Christian Davis	 (5-11, 195, SR-3L) or
	 1	 Eric Sutton 	 (5-9, 174, SR-3L)
	

SPECIAL TEAMS
K	 46	 Luke Hogan	 (6-1, 210, JR-GT) or
	 97	 Russell Roberts	 (6-0, 178, FR-TR) or
	 89	 Kevin Robledo	 (6-0, 184, SR-2L)

KO	 97	 Russell Roberts	 (6-0, 178, FR-TR)

P	 99	 Warren Scott	 (6-2, 190, FR-RS) or
	 46	 Luke Hogan	 (6-1, 210, JR-GT)
	
KR	 1	 CJ Sanders	 (5-9, 183, SR-RS)
	 8	 Reggie Roberson, Jr.	 (6-0, 200, JR-1L) or
	 5	 Xavier Jones	 (5-11, 208, SR-3L)

PR	 3	 James Proche	 (6-0, 193, SR-3L)
	 1	 CJ Sanders	 (5-9, 183, SR-RS)
	 8	 Reggie Roberson, Jr.	 (6-0, 200, JR-1L)

SN	 49	 Cole Voyles	 (6-0, 186, FR-RS)
	 14	 Ryan Becker	 (6-5, 248, SR-3L)

H	 99	 Warren Scott	 (6-2, 190, FR-RS) or
	 18	 Jacob Oehrlein	 (6-1, 215, FR-RS)

CAREER PARTICIPATION
GAMES	 GP	 GS
SANDERS, CJ	 46	 9
CLEMONS, Rodney	 45	 41
ABERCRUMBIA, Zach	 44	 32
JONES, Xavier	 41	 26
PROCHE, James	 41	 32
BECKER, Ryan	 40	 10
GARY, Demerick	 40	 13
FREEMAN, Ke’Mon	 39	 4
JOHNSON, Kevin	 38	 4
BIGGURS, Chris	 38	 4
GAILLIARD, Myron	 38	 13
SACKVILLE, Jamie	 37	 0
DAVIS, Christian	 37	 9
SUTTON, Eric	 37	 5
NELSON, Patrick	 36	 26
MOORE, Richard	 34	 15
SCOTT, Delontae	 31	 19
FLORES, Charlie	 30	 23
DAVIS, Pono	 29	 26
HOWERTON, Hayden	 28	 22
BUECHELE, Shane	 27	 22
HAILEY, Shaine	 27	 1
McBRYDE, Richard	 27	 1
ROBINSON, Delano	 26	 8
ROBERSON JR., Reggie	 26	 11
HAYES JR., Robert	 26	 6
STEPHENS, Brandon	 25	 4
PAGE, Tyler	 24	 5
ROBLEDO, Kevin	 23	 0
GRANSON, Kylen	 22	 4
McINTYRE, Tommy	 21	 0
ROCK, Collin	 20	 0
NEALS, Tyeson	 19	 4
WARD, Jordan	 17	 0
CALLOWAY, Chevin	 17	 0
COXE, Turner	 16	 14
DENBOW, Trevor	 16	 12
REDDING, Ben	 16	 1
CHOATE, Gerrit	 16	 0
LOVELESS, Harrison	 15	 0
SMITH, Kadarius	 15	 1
ALI, Alan	 15	 12
BELL, Judah	 15	 7
NDUKWE, Toby	 15	 0
PHILLIPS JR., Jimmy	 15	 0
PUGH, Jacob	 15	 0
PIERCE, Merek	 14	 0
DENNIS, Nick	 14	 3
SPEARS, Noah	 13	 0
NEWMAN, Terrance	 12	 0
WILEY, Gary	 12	 0
RISPRESS, J.C.	 11	 0
THOMAS, Jaylon	 11	 10
ELLISON, Preston	 10	 0
GUY-ROBINSON, Justin	 9	 0
JOHNSON, Treveon	 9	 0
DUKE, Myles	 8	 0
BROWN, William	 8	 3
HOGAN, Luke	 8	 0
MORRIS, Beau	 8	 6
JONES, Will	 7	 0
JOHNSON, Ar’mani	 6	 4
SALERNO, Michael	 6	 0
CROMARTIE, Chace	 4	 0
PAUL, Nelson	 4	 0
BRYANT, Cobe	 4	 3
ROBERTS, Russell	 4	 0
LAVINE, Tyler	 4	 0
VOYLES, Cole	 4	 0
HOLLOWAY, Brian	 4	 0
WEBB, Braxton	 3	 0
UPSHAW, Austin	 3	 0
WILLIAMS, TaMerik	 3	 0
BENTLEY IV, Ulysses	 3	 0
OEHRLEIN, Jacob	 3	 0
SCOTT, Warren	 3	 0
FITZ, Armando	 3	 0
JONES, Cam’ron	 3	 0
DORRITY, Matt	 2	 0
DOTSON, Shabazz	 2	 0
BROWN, Darren	 2	 0
CLAY, Donald	 2	 0
CHATMAN, Elijah	 2	 0
McDANIEL, TJ	 2	 0
BURNS, Keke	 1	 0
WESTFALL, Sam	 1	 0
GREEN, Derek	 1	 0
GIPSON, Terrance	 1	 0
RICE, Rashee	 1	 0
BLASKOVICH, Kyle	 1	 0
WIGGINS, Calvin	 1	 0
MADISON, Brice	 1	 0
KEYS III, Terry	 1	 0


